

Community Update - Fall '24

SLNA EXECUTIVE











Tom Groat President.

Tony Rippon Vice-president

Dorothy Ammerlaan Treasurer

Mick Wood Secretary

Laurie Campbell Director

WATCH the <u>SLNA PROMOTIONAL VIDEO</u> here.

(www.shannonlake.org)

Keep up to date on Shannon Lake and the City of West Kelowna by subscribing to our <u>SLNA BLOG</u>. (www.shannonlake.org/blog)

SUCCESS!!



Final touches on Shannon Lake Road

Improvements to Shannon Lake Road are nearing completion. Residents spoke, and your SLNA Executive lobbied. The improvements will ensure safety for pedestrians, reduced speeds and better traffic flow.

Become a member - Join the SLNA today!
Shannon Lake Neighbourhood Association
Membership: \$10/year
(Payable to: SLNA)

www.shannonlake.org/contact

Next SLNA Initiative – Fire Mitigation

The SLNA has lobbied our WK Fire Department and Ntityix Resources to perform fire mitigation adjacent to Crystal Springs Mobile Park. Watch for this in the spring of 2025.







2nd Annual Dinner & Dance

On June 1st, over a hundred neighbours took in some great food, music and dancing. A great time was had by all!



